

M.A.C.C 64 of 2016
CIS MACC 1517 of 2016
CNR WBSP01-011101-2016
J.O.WB01277

Order No. 25
02.02.2021

The record is taken up for hearing.

Hazira through Ld. Advocate has been filed by both sides.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant/ petitioner and OP/ insurance Company no. 2 are present before this Court.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the claimant/petitioner opens his submission that he files an application under section XXII rule 3 and order VI Rule 17 of the CPC.

It is further more submitted from the side of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner that he is willingly to file another application in connection with the instant application.

Heard both sides. Considered.

In such a situation, the hearing of the petition dated 11.06.2019 stands adjourned.

Fix **03.03.2021** for further hearing.

D/Corrected by me.

S/d PP Chakravorty
Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal,

S/d PP Chakravorty
Judge, M.A.C Tribunal,
3rd Court, Alipore